== IE= 1 BC X

REDTFY
PARTS LIST
LHPWN-8B-3-SF-LP

Ty

| SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




s emta e

BX
CONTENTS

mik. EiR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

ki
ARM TOP COVER

R, L& T—)—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

AR XS ‘
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

LA, EERYE
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

PN
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

Téh, TR T—)— FEYDHL -

HOOK DRIVING SHAET, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DR[VING ECCENTRIC

EULE AU |
FEED BAR, FEED ROGK SHAFT

N n—_ EXYREEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

Hh=. <
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

RAL. RALZE . EYIR.
POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

i F&

TENSION BRACKET
HME

LUBRICATION
&S ]
BOBBIN WINDER
{TEam1

ACCESSORIES 1

TEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

Page
1,2

3,4

56

7.8

9,10

11,12

13, 14

15, 16
17,18
19, 20
21,22
23, 24
25, 26 |
27, 28
29, 30

31,32




mHR. Fk

FACE PLATE,

ARM COVER (REAR)




miRk, iR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

fmfEs | B3
No | PARTS No| QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | @ik FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @/ FACE PLATE SPRING
3 115039 2 | EiRARILESHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1| EREEE HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | EiRIEELEHR L SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | mikiHAL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
7 | 40106 1 | EfR (EHRED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | Tt (E@HRAD kHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
9 .| 40105 1 | B/ (T—Y ) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | ZER (F—UaD) /% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | EiR (F—Y ) NxiksHial SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | ER (T—U R ®§HE HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | ER (F—UM) gHEiEHRHALC SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | =R (F—yfD) wwHRal SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ER—F Rux GASKET
16 | 30066 11 | EfRiEORLC SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17 [ 40100-02| 1 | KiRlELh\AHHLLLE P/B  SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 |XB51EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 [=14
19 | 90625 2 | XEIEHRLES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 |/hBxE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 |MhBExEsiEHRl SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 |MhBrEitHR LES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | hEEIEL Y 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | hEEER R, S 0IL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 [hEAsiE L Uikl SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | ISR AR IEDHR L SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
27 | 11142 1 | BAER R/ A=t sH4a LT v o % — | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | F—ALTdLE (D20 RUBBER CAP (®20)
29 | 40118 2 | 7F—LILEE  (D20) RUBBER CAP (®20)
30 | 30046 1 | 7—REBiEHHR L EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 |BS20345 | 1 | F—LIdLiz (P14) RUBBER CAP (®14)




Lk

ARM TOP COVER




£

ARM TOP COVER

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY 2% \ DESCRIPT |ON
7140103 | 1 | E& ARN TOP GOVER
2 {11007 1 | pEoTER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3115058 | 1 | #&shiEeris OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | B R TY VY OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 (15057 | 1 | #mEES A YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6. | 15061 1 | $mEeE PIN
7 | 8009 1| s s v LEdRa SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 [11006 | 1 | EiRkid ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9.|13076-02| 1 | EiRkiF vk | NUT
1040118 | 1 | EiRTLE  (F20) | RUBBER CAP
11140119 | 4 | LiRTLEE  (§9) > | RUBBER CAP B
1240123 | 1 | ®@EHIS— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
1321174 | 1| XEHA—kDHRLE | ScREW  W4X0.7  L=10.0
1431208 | 1 | KBA/S—EDHRLESR | SPRING WASHER e
1510682 | 1 | @B (E) |- THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) |
16| 10685 | 1 | @REF (L) kdHRlL SCREN  3.4X36  L=6.5-
17| 10759-A | 1 | @&ENTF(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
1810760 | 1 | @HRENF(F) Tzt FELT
19110685 | 1 | @RENT(F) kdHL SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
2015038 | 1 | EiRTAR | RUBBER GAP :
2140118 | 1 | EdgT4¥&  (®20) 2! | RUBBER CAP




XFF. E#. T—U—
THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MAGHINE PULLEY




K. L#, T—U—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES|BY

No | PARTS No| QTY it DESCRIPTION

1 | 15209 1 | E#h ARM SHAFT

2 | 15033 1| E#dHS OIL WICK

3 | 10506 1 | EsiRSEdHH L OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0

4 | 36006 1 {23 9%F—gl AL NEEDLE BAR CRANK

5 | 10521 1 | f&ERSHHLC POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0

6 | 10522 1 [ E&HRLC SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0

7 110524 1 | $#EIS0E kRt (R) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  1=6.5
8 | 70016 1 |#EISUoE SR L (&) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  1=4.5
9 }36303C 1| K& G THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.

10 | 36303 1 | X#¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

11 110529 1| KERE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD

12 | 15013 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD

13 | 10528 1 ($HE0529 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK

14 | 10523 1 |#EISVEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD

15 [ 10728 1 | K EHS OIL WICK

16 | 11042 1 | XEE S OIL WICK

17 | 10726 [N R 15 AP/ N < N OIL WICK ‘

18 | 15038 1 | HILR RUBBER OIL STOPPER

19 | 10524 1 | XBEE LEHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5

20 | 18006 1 | k&A% (5D | ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

21 1 10725 2 | E#AZL (D) Z)b OIL FELT

22 | 10563 T [ E®#AZL @D vy — WASHER

24 1 10551 1| REEm2 ' THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD

25 | 10650 1 | XFEhZRFLEHR L SCREN  3.4X36  1=6.0

26 | 19427 1 | PEIETFTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)

271 19508 2 | PHZLETHLIEDHRLC SET SCREW 1/4X40  1=5.5
28 1 10772C 1 | EEEOoy F () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1 | EERKOYF LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

30 | 10773 T | EEfOy F=— FAARF7Y 5 | NEEDLE BEARING.

| 311118719 1 |PRALETFTHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR

32 | 10573 2 | A LTHLAS—1EH4 L | SET SCREN  7/32X32  L=11.0

33 | 40919 1 | R_ILET—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
351105716 [ 1 | AL +T—yikHh L SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0

36 | 10570 1 | ALbT—=YyERL POSITION SCREN  6.75X24  L=14.5
371105246 | 1 [RULFT—=YERLLLHRL POSITION SCREN SET SCREW 6.75X24 |=6.5
38 | 14106 1 (#4225 ALk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT

39 | 40130 1 | REEHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR

40 | 211N 2 | REEHTF—1ULHHL SET SCREW

41 | 10567 1 | E&@R7YT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING

42 | 40133 1 | E#MRTYTHhF— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | E#RTYTHhS—1kHR SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5

44 1 10568 1 | E#R7Y>TY5 (GBxL) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING

45 | 40134 1 | E#R7TY o Tr—A ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

46 | 10571 1 | E@R7Y 57— kHHhl SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0

47 115162-A | 1 | 7=V MACHINE PULLEY

48 | 10576 1 [(F—UE@ERORLC POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | 7—=UiHil SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0

50 | 10577 1 | F—=vuiihl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
51 1 10524 1 | E#A42L WD) kHhl SET SCREW  6.75X24 1=6.5




A, PHARE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




HAE, Pz HE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HeES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY LR DESCRIPTION
1 | 10540 (RS- PRESSER BAR
2 [10539-A | 1 [AEHEAZ2IL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 T | HAEAZIL (F) kdHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
4 | 10541 1 | BAEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 10662 1 | BAEERLEDHRBL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
6 | 36729 1| ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
1 110761 1 | ZER#EILEHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
8 [10546-A | 1 | WAFEIAZTTIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
9 | 10547 1 | HAERETRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
10 | 18479 [ EFE: 0k PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 [ 19518 1 [HagfazfEnnl PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
13| 18648-A | 1 [HAERTYLYT PRESSER BAR SPRING
14 | 18649 1 |Erl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
15 [ 18650 1 |@mRCFry NUT 1/2X28
16 | 13055 1 ||z EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 | BRAEFLA—E2RL HINGE SCREW 4. 5X32
18 | 17083-B1| 1 | 4% LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 |z iEHR SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1 | SMEZLEOHRLT Yy v — WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | Z42H—H—F FINGER GUARD .
22 | 10558C 1 | <OFty LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 1 10558 1 | <DF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | <OFEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | < oFEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |frhEBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27| 18480 1 | {OF1EHRLC LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
281 10548-A | 1 | MABRETIRhILOHER P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | MagREiRhibHkRE > POSITIONING PIN
30 1 10519 1 | MAERERhEDIRIESHIC | SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.5
31 | 17610 1| R Z VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 1 10554 1 | FRABRTY VT VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33[10553-A | 1 | PHABERATY T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 | PRz ERLABL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
36 | 17086-B6| 1 | % VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
31111 1 | Rz EHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 [=6.0
38 | 19425 1 | e LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 (AN LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |[#H@E Rl SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 1 | ##E 4 Ll 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 1 |##ME R LTy E NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | EFEKEDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | EFEEEEHOAL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 1 10775 1 | k&KoY FERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | EE&Oy FBR LT v vy— | WASHER
47 1 10774 1 | B@Egay FnR(4 T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 1 17114 1 | tE&oy FRBLTY F NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | E&E&E0y FERRQ CESE WASHER




grstae. EHROv b |
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT ION




LS. EEoy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

MeES | B
No | PARTS Nol| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1T 15110-A | 1 [#&xE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 | $HELEE HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |#ETEEVIEHRL SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=9.0
4 115117 1 | #ELTEFEALR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 18100 2 | $tEL RN EIRIESHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | L &M 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |45—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45 —LiEHh SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 1 | $HEL B E Vi 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 1 | & NEEDLE BAR
11| 19426 1 | s NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 1 | #HEEfaEHEDHRL PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7 L=9.0
13 | 10726 1 | #HERE RS 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | #HEERENT NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15| B140553 | 1 | &tikHHal NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO122 1 | &  DPXi7 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
17 | 10578 1 | E¥VE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EE2YESE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EXYEARE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | ERUEERLE SLIDE BLOCK STUD B
21 | 10581 1 | EEYEE RLLESHRLE SCREW  7/32x32  L=1.0
22 | 40905 1 |EEOvF ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | @y FRSRL ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40 .
24 110728 1 | Egoy Kas 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 1 | E& ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EERHOR L PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.5
27 | 34023 1 | E&Eoy F N BRU HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 |#Egoy F p Bhi+v b [NT 9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | BYEREDFE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK :
30 | 10754 1 | Z2VEgEFEsFEHOAL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |E&oy F X BRl HINGE SCREW  5/16X28 :
32 | 34026 1 | ZXYRESRAT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 |EEoy F K Bfal79%4 | WASHER
34 | 50155 1 | E&noy K X BhCht NUT
35| 10778 1 | s OIL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | hSEzE e CLIP

.410_




PN

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

35

A

B SHRTIE - P
g 7 .| @& | | PEDAL TYPE FOOT-

i A ~ LIFTER

@ BREFXIBZ LT :

= L KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER:
' \\‘:f7w
13 s

_11_




K5
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

MaRES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 140907 1 X8 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 1 | KBt L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 1 | kBsoHhal HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 1| Bldh SPRING
5 | 25223 1 | BZHhat SCREW 1/4X28 L=19.0
6 | 40979 1 | <&Y (Zuoftx) CHAIN WITH FOOK
7 | 37012 1 | A= (38) COVER PLATE (REAR)
8 | 8040 2 | hi—fRikh SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 37012 1 | Ai—ig (H) COVER PLATE (RIGHT)
10 | 8040 2 | AA—RiIER L SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
11 | 40970 1 | BEIFSES T8 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
12 | 40976 1 | BB EFSERE AR SPRING
13 | 6035 1 | BRLEIF SRS ARk U | SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
14 | 25673 2 | AR—aq > FER BALL-JYOINT
15| 28138 2 | Paqr rEKLERE SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
16 | 25677 2 |R—=LCaqrb BALL-JYOINT LINK
17 | 24681 4 | vk NUT 1/4X28
18 | 23309 2 |EYDy L v— WASHER 1/4
19 | 40972 1 | Pa4q hEggs JYOINT CONNECTING ROD
20 | 11412 2 |+wk NUT M6X1
21 | 40971 1 | B kT KNEE LIFTER ROCK ARM
22 | 40977 1 | Zvo#itshl HOOK SUPPORT SCREW
23 | 6384 1 | 7y V8ITERRL HINGE SCREW
24 | 31021 1 | BLFE&EHRAL SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
26 | 40973 1 | BRETE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
27 | 34802 1 | L& RETAINIG RING
28 | 40974 1 |BEFBELATY >4 SPRING
29 | 27176 1 | AL 2o | SCREW M4X0.7 L=20.0
30 | 36428 1 | P9viv— WASHER
31 | 40975 1 |BEFRX Fwvii— STOPER BLOCK
32 | 28138 1 |BEFR Fy/i—1k®H3 L | SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
33 | 30075 1 |BEFR Fws/Si—%(+4 C | SCREW M4X0.7 1=8.0
34 | 156865 1 |BEF2vy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
35 | 40923 1 |94¥— () WIRE COMPLETE

_1 2_




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

T, TRILNT—1)— ZEYHhL

_13._



TE, TRILT—1)—_ FEYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HaES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 34102-A 1 | T#h HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 1 | TEAA%E )L (FID) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | FEAA2JL (FI) kL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0
4 (11080 1 | FEAZIL () 7Lk OILING FELT
5 110637C 1 | ZFZYLETAHL (#H. LD FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10637 1 | #EYLETHA FEED LIFTING CAM
7 | 10658 1 | ZFUETHLLEDRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 [=5.5
8 | 10638 1 | K¥¥ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 [ 10639 1 | XK¥FLEBROAL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 [=8.0
10 | 10766 1 | K¥vikHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
11112135 1 | FehA %)L () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 10522 1T | TEaARIL (PR kHR L SET SCREW 6. 715X24 1L=14.0
13110729 1 | FEaA 2L (bR @A OIL FELT
14 | 34016 1 | TEHREA 2L (FH) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 200347 1 | TEARE A% () ikHh L SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.1
16 | 11080 1 | TEAREIAZIL (B) 72x)L b+ OIL FELT
17 | 34309C 1 | ZEZYUhL-OvF (8) FEED DRIVING ECGENTRIC COMP.
18 | 34310 1 [FEYHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 1 | FZYHLEERDRL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 L=6. 7
20 | 140409 1 | EZYAHLERLE SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4
21| 34309 1 | #EYow K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 1 |BYAHLRTYLGT FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 | EYHhLEDHER RETAINING RING
24 | 34313-A 1 [BLAKRE Y (F /) PUSH BUTTON
25 | 10673 1 |#BLEKREY ATYy SPRING
26 | 31094 1 [fBLAREL L& RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 1 | TE@RF7Y 5 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 34017 1 | T8R7Y o ThS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 10658 1 | FTRFTYTHhS—EHRDI L | POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 =53
30 | 10566 1 | FT@RAT7TYFhS—1kR SET SCREW 1/4X32 =555
31 | 25623 1 | F8ART ) 55 —2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 1 | FTE#RTFTY 55— ks L SET SCREW 6.75X24 |=14.0
33 | 10608 1 | #EFEYLYT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25661 3 | EEEY T IEDRL SCGREW 9/64X40 L=5.0
35| 14108C 1 | FRILRT—Y () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 14108 1 | FRILFT—1Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
38 | 10611 1T | FRILET—U SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39| 10612 2 | TR T—=BELHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1 | FRILFT—Y IR SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 |1 10614 1 | FRLFT—YBE Y HINGE PIN
42 [ 10581 1 | FRILFT—YEE DAL SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=7.0
43 | 10619 1 | FRLET—=YATYLY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44110618 1 | AL R T—1) nEss SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 1 | FRILET—1 2 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 1 | FRILFT—UHLE HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 1 | FTRILFT—YBLE EDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
48 | 10617 1 | TR ET—1 R SAFETY CLUTCH RATGHET
49 1 10620 1 | FRLET—YEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 | 37222 1 | FTRLRFT—URiEhBLAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0

_1 4_




EYEa, EYE
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_1 5_




EY LA, EY

FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

HaES|BR
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1112179 1 [EUxE FEED BAR
2 | 10595 [ | a2 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
3 | 10596 1 |aoF2z Lk OILING FELT
4 | 10597 1 |amzzenrikdRl SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
5 | 70129 1 | a0=FEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 1 |adFETyv— WASHER
7 150103 1 | EYEEERLFY + NUT
8 | 12131 1 [ EYEEEBHRL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
9 | 12178 1 |ZYtahS— COLLAR
10 | 16704 1 | %Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
11 | 18065 2 | EYBifRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
12 | 16705 1 |#EYVEEE il FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
13 | 16706 1 |EFYVEEEYRLCF v F NUT  1/4X28
14 | 11888 1 | EY & FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
15 | 10588 1 | FEYVEA%ZIL (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 | 10525 1 [ ZEYEAZIL (B tkHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
17 | 11068 1 | S4+— LINER
18 | 200347 1 |S4+—1ttdHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=11.1
19 | 10593 1 | EYE@HhS— FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
20 | 10764 2 | EYEghS>— (F) kHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
21 | 10763 1 [ZEYUEA S L (48) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 | 10571 1 | ZEY#AZIL () EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
23111068 1 |54+ — LINER
24 | 200347 1 |S4+—1tdbhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=11.1
25 | 10593 1 | EVE#hHS— () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
26 | 10764 2 | EYE#HT— () kHHRL SET SCREW  6.75%X24 L=4.5
27 | 16708 1 | EYSFETZSZE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
28 | 19420 2 | EVEETESFEHEDHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
29 | 11953 2 | EYEEIESFEE kDR L SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
30 | 11962 1 | EYVEEE3FEEY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
31| 11954 1 | ZYERIFESFEE S OILING WICK
32 | 34010 AR 2 & 7 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
33| 11953 1 | RNy o EHE IEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

._16_




1INV LN— EY BT
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_17_.




N Lin—_ #E Y

sR BT AR

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HaES (B
No [ PARTS No| QTY 7 DESCRIPTION
1 {34523 T [Ny oLi— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | 7\ Laa—§sHi L PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L[=18.0
3 | 40109 1 | 7394 Lsi—d FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 40936 I RAY AV A V¥ FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 | 1365 1 | Ny LnR—8fE5FE&HDRL PINCH SCREW  15/64%28  |=16.0
6 | 34019 T [Ny LN—85FERT) Y FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 | 17059 1 | /Sy LN—825FRX T 4 74| FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 1 | %Y EREs FEED REGULATOR
8-1| 25606C 1 | EYREE - 2 U (88) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
9 | 25607 1 | ZYFREFDORL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | EYHEFHC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11 | 18420 1 | #YRBHRLEL oYy 0-RING
12 | 40904 1 | EYRETA VI FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | HXYERES A vILEHR L FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 |ZEYRE YA VviLikba LTy v»— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | ZYVSESETAVvILEY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | ZYHESTAVYILEDRTY Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40903 1 | Ny oEEoOy R FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 1 | Ay oEHEOy K R—Loaqwk BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 1 |R=nLPaqrrhal BALL JOINT SCREW M6X 1 =20.0
20 | 11412 1 | R=nLlaqsr bbbty NUT
21 | 34048 1 | "NysEHOYF Bhl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 34014 1 | Ny oEEELE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 1 | Ny OEFEEHEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L[=16.0
24 | 34040 1 | Rva2rFyy FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 | 34044 1 | NwH 2T o5k FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 2 | N\w O RTY U5 EHRIESHR L SCREW 5/16X24  L=16.0
27 | 34035 1 | NS RTYyg o948 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 34005C 1T {Rwosyoad— (#) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 34005 1 | RNy ooyua— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 34013 2 | Ny I AEEAIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 | 15055 4 | Ny Y AFEEARRLEDRL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X32 L[=9.0
32 | 34006 1T [ RXws)ud— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 | 11953 2 | RSy — AS—ikHhl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 | 34012 2 | vy AE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 1 | Ny oEHEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 | 11954 1 | \yoEZEEY E OILING WICK
37 [ 11412 1 | A= aA bty bk NUT

_18_




h~<. HTEH

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

I3

35

,1 g._



AESWIES
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

No.| B@ES |BH

PARTS No|QTY =3 DESCRIPTION
1 | 37257 1 [ REY BOBBIN
2 | 14175 1 | A< R) HOOK COMP.
3 114175-7C | 1 | FvvT(#H) HOOK CAP COMP.
4 111175-2C | 1 | RAY-5h=<($) BOBBIN CASE COMP.
511417507 | 1 | v HOOK CAP
6 |37912-08 | 1 | RFAFIEH BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
7 [37255-12 | 1 | RFAFERiEHALC SCREW
8 | 3725511 | 1 | RFAFIERFFRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
9 137255-04 | 3 | RATIHALESHRL SCREW
103803203 | 1 | RATI|BL HOOK GIB
111417502 | 1 | RAY BOBBIN CASE
12 | 14175-01 1 | 5h< HOOK
13137912-05 | 1 | &R NEEDLE GUARD
14| 37255-06 | 2 | #SRiEHRL ‘SCREW
15| 37274 1 | h=iedHhl SCREW M5X0.8 L=20.0
16 | 37267 1 | AR—H— SPACER
17| 14176 1 |F—T+—%¢ BOBBIN CASE OPENER BRACKET
18 | 14187 1 | REY—AA—TF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
19 | 37269 2 | FA—TF—1tHhl SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
20 | 37211 1 | A—TF—%LT7x)Lk OILING FELT
21 | 14364 1 | A—T+—RibH5— BOBBIN CASE OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
22 | 14177 1 | A—TFT+—@EHIT OPENER REGULATING RING
23| 38136 1 | A—FF—HEY T 1EHhHal | SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0

| 24 | 40913 1 | h<Rs HOOK SADDLE
25 | 14357 1 | &R THROAT PLATE
26 | 13826 2 | #HEHHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
27 | 60280 2 | $HRGIERDHALC POSITION SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
28 | 14173 1 | Aehn—h) HOOK COVER COMP.
29 | 20029 1 | AAA—E> PIN
30| 14019 2 | AThIN—T1— RUBBER
31| 15111 2 | AvBBEy PIN
32| 371211 1 | hTREITINE OILING FELT
33 | 14361 1 | BRHAR—RTYY SPRING
34 | 14013 1 | AHNR—ATY S 1kHRL | SCREW 9/64X40 L=55
35 | 14351 1 | H<d HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
36 | 10657 1 | hxyv— HOOK DRIVING PINION
37| 10658 1 | heEFvr—ikoHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
38 | 10767 1 | AvEgFr—itHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=45




RAR RALZ T EYR

POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

_21...



R AR LA ZEYIR
POST, HOOK SADDLE, FEED PLATE

No.| HiRES |B¥
PARTS No|QTY a4 DESCRIPTION
1] 14353 1 | RAE POST
2| 35999 4 | HIZEIEHRLC SCREW M6X1 L=6.0
5| 14352 1 | h<dsAga)L HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
6| 27172 8 | RARIE&HAL SCREW M6X1 L=8.0
7| 40917 1 | RAMEE POST GUIDE BLOCK
8| 28031 4 | RARZRELEHRE SCREW M6X1 L=14.0
9| 10599 4 | RAFREIEHRLTYI+— | WASHER
10| 14360 1 | ZEYUIR FEED PLATE
11| 14358 1 | EYH FEED DOG
12| 10561 1| EYEEHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
13| 14190 1 | EURERL - SLIDE BLOCK
14| 14191 1 | ZVIRAE HINGE SCREW
15| 14362 1| FYIREBRC VR NUT
16| 14355 1 | RARRE 51 POST GUIDE BLOCK COVER
17| 27174 4 | RARRES-IEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
18| 10765 1 | EYIREEE L SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
19| 14129 1 | ZYiREREFvb NUT 1/4X32
20| 40922 1 | ZLIR BED SLIDE
21| 6031-01 1 | ZLiRiEHHRL SCREW 1/64X40 L=8.3

_2 2_..




TR
TENSION BRACKET

_23_




e i T

BT
TENSION BRACKET

MRES|E¥

No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 40431 1 | #@Fi ($8) TENSTON BRACKET

2 [B158768 | 3 |FHEFHE > TENSION BRACKET PIN

3 [40431-02| 1 | RiFFiE TENSION STUD

4 | 30011 1 | E—RFE TENSION STUD (FIRST)

5 | 10652 1 | E—RFEFY TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT

6 | 20224 2 | £E—HFm TENSION DISC (FIRST)
7 [ 20226-01) 1 |i@gERFTYLY TENSION SPRING

8 | 20225 1 |Eg—3HFo—Lvt TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
9_|B145446 | 4 | %:BFMm TENSION DISC

10 | B159805 | 2 | AB/FMPZ TENSION DISC PRESSER

11 |BS07490 | 2 |@&XFYY TENSION SPRING

12 | 28206 2 |o—Ly FR bFywsi— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
13 | B149566 | 2 |O—Lw b3 w k REGULATING THUMB NUT ‘
1460391 | 1 | 4&#\FiE TENSION STUD

15 | 60148 2 | R IHEEY TENSION RELEASING PIN ;
16 | 40434 1 | & 50K TENSION RELEASING PLATE -
17 | 19422 2 | &R 2HRBRL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40

18 | 19512 1 | RBIRTY T8 THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
19110689 | 1 |&R3IXFTUY THREAD CONTROLLER  SPRING

20 | 10694 1 |—&m " THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
21|B118319 | 1 | ZEMitHRL SCREW  3/32X56  L=6.0.
22 | 19534 1 |a=LybFyk THUMB NUT  7/32X32

23 140431C | 1 | SHFR () TENSION BRACKET ‘COMP.

24 | 10720 1 |&p3HEY TENSION RELEASING ROD y
25 | 6604 1 | ASRZESHBL SCREW  9/64X40  L=12.0
26 | 4221 LI rosi:bd : 0IL WICK RETAINER

27 | 10690 1 | &RBIERTYoTZT THEREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
28 | 8100 1 | #B1EXTY5%+4aC | SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

29 | 34042-TA| 1 | RIATFHRENT ‘THEREAD GUIDE

30 | 11142 1 | %FAFRENFILSD T v S 4 — | WASHER . -
31 | 10545 1 | #FFRETIEORLC SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0




pEbic)

LUBRICATION

_25_



e iy

LUBRICAT ION
BRES| B

No | PARTS No| QTY f DESCRIPTION
1 [14130C [ 1 [t ==¢2-7 () (F-LiZFRA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 {31129 1 |8z RETAINER

3 | 6333 1 |[##ziEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

4 [34107C | 1 |t =-pF2-7" (K) (F#4R1/PEA%JLA) | OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

5 | 36333 1 |[#x RETAINER

6 | 6333 1 [ #ztHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

7 |31127 1 |z RETAINER

8 | 6333 1 | #xikeHtal SCREW 9/64X40  L=6.5

9 {30212C | 1 [t z-p2-7" () GEY A 2 ILA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

10 | 34045C | 1 | t"=-Ma-7" (8) (FEhPRIA 2L (/) ) | OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

11 | 36333 1 |[4##x RETAINER

12 | 6333 1 [z EdHRl SCREW  9/64X40  [=6.5
13140135C | 1 |t =-Ma2-7" () (v oyo%—H) | 0IL TUBE & OIL WICK

14 | 15087 2 |#Z RETAINER

15 | 6333 2 |@ziEHRLC SCREW - 9/64X40  L=6.5
16 | 14907 L B 27 BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

17 | 11106 1IN ESRL:: R 27w 1 5 0IL FELT

18 | 11108 1 [ Ry FgarvsikHal SCREW  1/4X32  1=13.0
19 | 11069 4 | EYEAZLTILE 0IL FELT (FOR BUSHING)

20 | 11071 2 | EUEAZLHEAY T PACKING

21 | 11070 2 | EY§hA T IR 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
22 | 11080 1 | F#A%IL (B 2TLb 0IL FELT

23 | 11069 1 | F#A 2L (bR 2Tk | OIL FELT

24 | 11085 1 | Té#A%L (B TI)L Hdig OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
25 | 11069 1 | #4420 (bfE-H) Tt OIL FELT

26 | 11085 1 | FT#A %L (FRE-H) 7T/ bEig OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
27 | 11069 2 | R"yHsysE— JINLb OIL FELT _
28 | 11085 2 sl > — 2T )L Bt OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
29 |15034C | 1 |E=Z—Fa—T @& () OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK GOMP.

HZGH




RhEE
BOBBIN WINDER

"

_27_



RES
BOBBIN WINDER

HAES|BX
No | PARTS No| QTY a4 DESCRIPTION
1 [60571-A | 1 [HREZFL/— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | 1 | A&BZL A\ —1tHHL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 |B026040 | 1 | H&EZL /A N—1kHH LT v v— | WASHER
4 | 40126 1 | s BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 | 40125¢ 1 | REZHR (40) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | RsE=m BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 2 | REERATY Y BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 1 | R&ZE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 |.B012400 | 2 | & =HiEHHRL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10 | 40129 1 | R&ETTLE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 | 40127 1 | & =hish BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 | BS25413 | 1 | &= L/\—#f (48) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 1 | R&EBEAR BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 [ B025080 | 1 | & Z=mashT v v— WASHER
15 | B048060 | 1 | & Z=msdit g RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 | 1 | f&=médtHH L SET SCREW  M6X1 L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 | R&EZRELAR SPRING
18| 27179 1 | &= byi—hl BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5%0.8 L=30.0
19 | 4135 1 | #EFXby/Ai—F v+ NUT
20 [BS51262 | 1 | IFC Y kitiR BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 | BS25478 | 1 | Rty AR KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 | HYIYU A RiESHRL SCREW  11/64X10  L=6.0
23 | 35994 1 | RYARE PIN
24 | BS38736 | 1 | %&=E (#8) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25| BS38738 | 1 | A& Z=HF#E BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 | 1 | #2&ZFTHFHLER BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | 2 | A& =FHFm BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 | #&EFHAF A~ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING ¢ 1.2
29 | B108265 | 1 | R&EHFF+ v b THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | #EFHFLEDHHRL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31| 40138 1 | REZTH sy 3000 RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 |B—Lwv R bysi— THUMB NUT WASHER
33 | 40132 1 | B FHREwR AT ADJUSTING FLAT SPRING
34 | 37532 1 | REERAEHRARLESHRLE SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.0
35 | 37222 1 | #&Z=AEHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0

_28_




{TEan 1
ACCESSORIES 1

1 3 6

% g % 4 T, %\ 8 \

' \
S I  mroxmaty | RENAMZ LT
:KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER: PEDAL TYPE FOOT LIFTER




fTlEm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

BaEsS| BY
No | PARTS No| QTY R DESCRIPTION
1 |8132-B 1| fHmE ACCESSORIES PACK
2 | 37257 3 | REY BOBBIN
3 [1872 1 | F"ALF (1.6 2Y) WRENCH ( 1.5 mm )
4 119456 1T | RALF (2 2Y4) WRENCH (2 mm )
5 [ 19457 1 | &ABLF (2.5 1Y) WRENCH (2.5 mm )
6 | 19458 1 |RABLYF @ =2Y) WRENCH (3 mm )
7 | 19459 1T | RALYF A =Y)) WRENCH (4 mm )
8 | 19460 1 | R"RALYF (B V) WRENCH (5 mm )
9 | 19473 T | TF 13— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
10 | 8121 1 FSA/38— (/) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
11| 8120 1 FSAn— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 [ 8118 1 FJq A— __Jliis SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
13 | 19462 1 ATRLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
1418125 1 | mEL OILER
15111193 1 | OIL
16 | 8124 1 S hn— MACHINE COVER
17 [ NO122 3 | & DPX17T #22 NEEDLE DPX17  #22
18 | 6052 4 | 22T FEHRL WOOD SCREW
19 [ 11171 2 | kRt MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
20 1 11170 4 | 22D (AXED) tkddFa L | SCREW 6.75X24 L1=1.5
211 11169 2 | BTy (BFE ) MACHINE HINGE CONNEGTION
22 | 40949 1 | RITEY b THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 36415 1| W% DRIP PAN
24 | 34795 2| g-gh=izl}tA) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
25 [ 36416 2 | A=F—%i}B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
26 | B140518 L < 3 DRAIN SCREW
27 | B081007 1 |l oy 0-RING
28 1201 1 J L4z RUBBER CAP
29 | 19336 1 | REFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
30 [ 27181 1 | BREFESFLEDHRL SCREW M8X1.25 L=20.0
311 19332 1 | BREIFIL T KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
32 |1 21180 1 | BREFII TSR SCREW M8X1.25 L=16.0
33 | 37318C [N R AN € ;D) KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
34 | 40978 1 | BREF S KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
35 | BS16290 1 £ PIN
36 | 40924 1 P i vamne * e o § WIRE CLAMP
37 | 156864 1 |BREFOvY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
38 | 13098 1 | RELty b PEDAL COMPLETE
39 1187 1T [ R"BLYF (6 2Y) WRENCH ( 6 mm )
40 | 40980 1| Ny FEZELEARL - BED FIXED L-BOLT
41 | 40981 1 g Lol Yo o~ URETHANE TUBE
42 | 13096-W 1 | FEE PLAIN WASHER
43 1 70192-06| 1 | (EE SPRING WASHER
44 | 40982 1 | #BFy b WING NUT M8X1.25

_30_




TRan 2

ACCESSORIES 2

\
T

2N

\ &

_31-




TlEam 2
ACCESSORIES 2

HMamES | ER
No | PARTS No| QTY i DESCRIPTION
1 | 40908 T [ NILEAH—F (8 BELT GUARD COMP.
2 140908-01f 1 | N FH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 | 31021 2 | NILEFH—F (A) EHHRL SCREW  M6X1 L=16.0
4 110599 Z | BB LDy r— WASHER
5 | 37288 2 [ALEH—F (B) BERL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0
6 |1 40908-02( 1 | NI +H—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
7131021 2 | NILEH—F (B) kHR L SCREW  M6X1 L=16.0
8 | 10599 2 | EHRLED v irvy— WASHER
9 | 37288 1 | RILEH—F (D) BERL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0
10 [ 40908-04| 1 |~ rH—F (D) BELT GUARD (A)
11| 28138 2 | RILkH—F (D) ikl SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
12 | 10599 2 | DA LD visess WASHER
13 |1 40808-05| 1 | N FH—F (E) BELT GUARD (E)
14 1 11830 2 | NILEH—F (E) w==4L | THUMB SCREW
15 | 15081 2 | RILEH—F (E) KAl WOOD SCREW
16 | 11142 AR LIy — WASHER
17 1 40303-03] 1 | ~J+H—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
18137288 3 | AL bH—F (C) kHHL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0

_32_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13—-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

A a—=SLUBKRAEH

T273-0018 FERniEm KHET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE:E : 050—-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp

(BREX)

Parts No. PB98020 (1112)

Rev.1.2



	LHPWN-8B-3-SF-LP_1
	LHPWN-8B-3-SF-LP_2
	LHPWN-8B-3-SF-LP_3



